504962493 06/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5009240

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
URI RAPOPORT			01/19/2015		
TAL COHEN			01/19/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ASPECT	ASPECT INTERNATIONAL LTD.			
Street Address:	8 MARIN	8 MARINA BOULEVARD			
Internal Address:	#05-02 N	#05-02 MARINA BAY FINANCIAL CENTRE			
City:	SINGAP	SINGAPORE			
State/Country:	SINGAP	SINGAPORE			
Postal Code:	01981				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:	1	5544268	_		
Application Number:					
Application Number:		5544268			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	5544268 646)878-0801			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	5544268	,		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (1 provided; 6	5544268 646)878-0801 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646-878-0800	,		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (1 pe sent to provided; 6	5544268 646)878-0801 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 646-878-0800 JSPTO@pearlcohen.com	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	5544268 646)878-0801 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646-878-0800 JSPTO@pearlcohen.com PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BAF	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (1 provided; 6 L F 1	5544268 646)878-0801 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646-878-0800 JSPTO@pearlcohen.com PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BAF 500 BROADWAY	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (1 provided; 6 L F 1 1	5544268 646)878-0801 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646-878-0800 JSPTO@pearlcohen.com PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BAF 500 BROADWAY 2TH FLOOR	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (1 provided; 6 L F 1 1	5544268 646)878-0801 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646-878-0800 JSPTO@pearlcohen.com PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BAF 500 BROADWAY	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ((provided; 6 L F 1 1 1	5544268 646)878-0801 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646-878-0800 JSPTO@pearlcohen.com PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BAF 500 BROADWAY 2TH FLOOR	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ((provided; 6 L F 1 1 1	5544268 646)878-0801 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 646-878-0800 JSPTO@pearlcohen.com PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BAF 500 BROADWAY 2TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ((provided; 6 L F 1 1 1	5544268 646)878-0801 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 646-878-0800 JSPTO@pearlcohen.com PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BAF 500 BROADWAY 2TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 P-79804-US	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ((provided; 6 L F 1 1 1	5544268 646)878-0801 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 646-878-0800 JSPTO@pearlcohen.com PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BAF 500 BROADWAY 2TH FLOOR JEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 P-79804-US AMANDA LIU	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ((provided; 6 L F 1 1 1	5544268 646)878-0801 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 646-878-0800 JSPTO@pearlcohen.com PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BAF 500 BROADWAY 2TH FLOOR JEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 P-79804-US AMANDA LIU /al/	ent via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number	531-A-28-US
Whereas. I/We, <u>RAPOPORT_Uri</u> from <u>17 N</u>	loshav Ben Shemen 73	115 Israel and Cohen Ta
rom <u>42 Pinchas Rosen St. Herzliya Israel</u>	hereinafter referred to a	s applicant, have invented
certain new and useful improvements in:		
MR-BASED SYSTEMS FOR CRUDE OH	L ENHANCMENT AN	D METHODS
THEREOF		
\underline{X} for which an application for a United States	s Patent was filed on	DATE
Application Number <u>61/XXX.XXX</u> .		
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed con	currently herowith and
) and to said application and all divisional en	ntinuino entrettuto	and the second s
A second to 0.0. Further of other related he	merty notic in any and	all francisco a constant a tata
'iginal and reissued patents or related foreign	HADS (BERLINEAR) in easid as	saling in a l' to u
and has characteria.		
hereas. ASPECT INTERNATIONAL LT	D. here referred to "	assignee" whose mailing
dress is <u>8 Marina Boulevard, #05-02 Mari</u> strous of acquiring the entire right, title and in	ing Roy Reasonal C.	ntre, Singapore 01981 is
ow, therefore, in consideration of the sur knowledged, and other good and valuable esents do sell resign and transformation of the	-concubertion 1/M/a d	his manufluorar's to at
as no to a assign and nansher hing can	assumee the full and a	enderstand at the second se
tich may be granted therefore in the United s	hts, title and interest in a States Patent to could one	and to any and all Patents
e and increase in and to any and all parents wh	uch may be granted time	alore in the thete to a l
Ve hereby authorize and request the Director of United States Patent to said assignee, of the his sole use and helpefic and for the third sole use and helpefic and for the the sole use and helpefic and for the the sole use and helpefic and for the sole use and help at the sole use and help at the sole use and help at the sole use at the s	of the U.S. Patent and 'I	walnumber Office in the
The serve use and ochood, and for the use and t	behoof of his loost come	mandal and a state of the state
the term for which said Patent may be grante in held by me had this assignment and sale not	CG as fully and entirally	as the same would have
	e ocen made,	
RAPOPORT Uri	COLENT	
Name/	COHEN Tal	
12/1/15/A	Name	
	Date	19/1/2015
	June	
/		